LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

33rd TAMILNADU STATE JUNIOR OPEN ATHLETIC CHAMPIONSHIP

6/10/19 - 8/10/19

Organised by:ERODE District Athletic Ass
Venue:Bannariamman Institute,Sathi
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Event # 69 BOYS 14 High Jump

FINAL

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:. PRABHU KRISHANAGIRI 1.80 2016

Flight 1
1 A ARISH, .
2 A.HARISH ATHITHYA, .
3 A HARISH SRINIVASAN, .
4 B. SABARISH, .
5 C.SANJAY, .
6 CHIRANTAN.G, .
7 G PRASANTH, .
8 G.VISHNU SR, .
9 G.VISHNU SRI, .
10 HARISHAITYA, .
11 J.MOHANA PREYAN, .
12 J.VISHNU VARTHAN, .
13 K. RAHIMAN, .
14 LAKSHMANAN, .
15 M.ASHOK KUMAR, .
16 M.NAVEEN, .
17 M.R.SUBATHRAN, .
18 M.SANTHOSH KUMAR, .
19 M.SURYA, .
20 MEGANATHAN.P, .
21 P ADITHYA, .
22 P.M. GANESHKANNA, .
23 P.M.GANESH KANNA, .
24 R. PARAITHI VIGNESWA,
25 S SANJAY, .
26 S.N. THARESH, .
27 S.VEERASELVAM, .
28 SAMINATHAN, .
29 SANTHAKUMAR A, .
30 SS.PRAMOD, .
31 T.DHARANEESH, .
32 V. NAVIN, .
33 V. NAVIN, .
34 V.A.BAGATHSINGH, .

3521
748

2981
1717
1614
3661
943

3350
2293
3808
258

2985
1109
3145
2986
2804
259

1401
1618
1155
3529
3485
3662
1402
948

322

1738
2309
3351
603

2312
326

1739
1282

01/1C UNATTACHED

21/05 GOLD QUEST THROWES A
21/0¢8 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
29/1C SDAT

30/12 SALEM DISTRICT AA

01/12 SDAT

27/1C KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
15/07 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
15/07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
21/05 UNATTACHED

25/08 CK SCHOOL CUDDALORE
11/01 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
28/1C KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT
31/12 VIVEKANANDA SILVER J
01/03 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
24/1C THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
31/02 CK SCHOOL CUDDALORE
26/02 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
28/1C SALEM DISTRICT AA

13/04 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
14/0S UNATTACHED

20/12 UNATTACHED

20/12 SDAT

14/0¢ OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
05/02 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
05/04 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
17/01 SDAT

11/06 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
10/01 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
16-0z ERODE DISTRICT AA

06/07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
01/06¢ DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
09/01 SDAT

06/02 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
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Event # 82 GIRLS 18 Pole Vault

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:V.PAVITHRA SALEM DISTRICT 3.60 2019

Flight 1
1

0NN kW

11
12
13
14
15

B. BALANISHA, .
B. BALANISHA, .
B. UMA, .

C. PADMA, .

C. PADMA, .
KAMALI SRI, .
PUSHPARANI, .

R UMA GAYATHRI, .

S. SAMIYUKTHA, .
S. SAMIYUKTHA, .
S.PUNITHA, .
UVADHARSHINTI, .
V. PAVITHRA, .

V. PAVITHRA, .
V.MONUNIKA, .

2075
398
399
2079
400
2667
2687
3690
2123
410
675
2706
2173
412
679
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26/01 SDAT

26/01 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
01/11 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
19/1C SDAT

19/1C DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
11/03 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
29/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
07/12 UNATTACHED

23/01 SDAT

23/01 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
02/01 ERODE DISTRICT AA
20/04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
08-1Z2 SDAT

08/12 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
28/08 ERODE DISTRICT AA

www.goeasyware.com
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Event # 84 WOMENS 20 Pole Vault

FINAL

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:S.P CHELLAMANGAI SDAT 3.20 2018

Flight 1
1 PRIYANKA, .
2 R. SUBIKSHA, .
3 R. SUBIKSHA, .
4 U.KRISHNAVENI, .
5 V. KAVYA, .
6 V. KAVYA, .

2742
2163
416
2172
2135
419

24/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
18/07 SDAT
18/07 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
12/1C SDAT
15-0Z SDAT
12/0S DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
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Event # 85 4.00 KG BOYS 14 Shot Put FINAL
33RD OPEN JUNIOR:L.PETER BABISTHAN ST JOSEPH ACADEMY 1
Flight 1

1 A.PERARASAR, . 2796 27/01 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
2 A.SURENDHAR, . 1395 24/05 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
3 A.VIJAYABALAJIBALAM!' 530 02/11 ERODE DISTRICT AA
4 AJAY KUMAR.P, . 1150 20/07 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
5 B. SABARISH, . 1717 29/1C SDAT
6 B.JEEVA DHARSAN, . 3354 05/1C TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
7 B.RAKESH KUMAR, . 3352 22/02 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
8 BARANEE THARAN.R,. 158 13/0¢ ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
9 C. ASHWIN, . 1718 07/03 SDAT
10 D.ASWIN, . 3762 10/01 UNATTACHED
11 DEEPATHAR, . 2292 20/08 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
12 E.KISHORE, . 533 04/04 ERODE DISTRICT AA
13 G.ESWARAN, . 2982 09/08 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
14 GERALD ANTONY MICH: 2294 27/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
15 J.HARIHARAN, . 271 11/11 CUDDALORE DISTRICT A
16 JAGADEESAN, . 244 01/01 BEST MATRIC HIR SEC
17 K THARUN, . 3704 28/01 UNATTACHED
18 K. SANJAY, . 311 05/11 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
19 K. ANANDHA KUMAR, . 2802 04/0& THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
20 K.HARI BHASKARAN, . 1722 18/06 SDAT
21 K.PRAKASH, . 534 23/04 ERODE DISTRICT AA
22 KAPILDEV, . 2769 20/05 THE NILGIRIS
23 KS. RAGHAVI, . 535 28/08 ERODE DISTRICT AA
24 M. R. SUNDARAMOORTH 314 14/11 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
25 M.MALLIHARJUN, . 446 23/11 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
26 M.SUDHAKARAN, . 1724 19/04 SDAT
27 M.U.NIRRANJAN, . 891 25/1C KINETIC CADENCE ATHL
28 M.VISWANATH, . 1725 11/01 SDAT
29 MATHESH PATHRI, . 3146 22/0€ VIVEKANANDA SILVER J
30 MITHUN P, . 3483 13/02 UNATTACHED
31 MOHAMED SEYATH, . 3147 10/04 VIVEKANANDA SILVER J
32 P. RAGHURAM, . 1728 12/05 SDAT
33 P.S.ASHWIN, . 1729 22/05 SDAT
34 PRIYANSU RAJ, . 3714 18/01 UNATTACHED
35 PUSHYANTH, . 2303 23/11 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
36 R. PARAITHI VIGNESWA, 1402 14/0¢ OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
37 R. SHANJAI RAJ, . 318 16/08 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
38 R.BOOPESH, . 3360 15/05 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
39 R.DARSHAN, . 3493 24/08 UNATTACHED
40 R.KAVIARASAN, . 2304 05/01 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
41 R.MOHIT, . 2305 10/04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
42 S. VIVEK, . 1112 28/05 KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT
43 S.ANBUSURYA, . 2987 12/03 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
44 S.BHARANIDHARAN, . 273 08/01 CUDDALORE DISTRICT A
45 S.HAARISH JOTHI, . 275 11/02 CUDDALORE DISTRICT A
46 S.I.DIWAKAR, . 2808 13/05 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
47 S.SUJAY, . 3355 03/03 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
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Event # 85 4.00 KG BOYS 14 _Shot Put continued...

Event # 85 4.00 KG BOYS 14 Shot Put FINAL
33RD OPEN JUNIOR:L.PETER BABISTHAN ST JOSEPH ACADEMY 1
Flight 1

48 S.VIMALRAIJ, . 1281 19/01 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A

49 SRI BALAIJIL, . 2311 08/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A

50 T.KANISHKAR, . 2313 30/01 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A

51 V.SRIVADHAN, . 3617 24/01 UNATTACHED

52 V.THARUN, . 102 27/01 ABC SPORTS ACADEMY C
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1

0NN kW

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Event # 63 BOYS 16 Long Jump

FINAL

A MOHAMMED IMRAN, .
A. MUKESH, .

A DHANUSHKUMAR, .
A.PANNEER SELVAM, .
AJAY, .

ANANDAGOPI, .
ANDREW GIFTSON, .

B. KANISHKAR, .

B. KARTHICKRAIJA, .

B. REHAN, .

B.V. MONEESWAR, .
BHUVANESH.K, .
CIBIRAMC.S, .

D. MAHESWARAN, .
DANUSH, .

DHIBESH, .

E.NAVEENA, .
EBENEZER. A, .
EUGENE SHELTON, .

G. MOHAN, .

G. MOHAN, .

HARISH, .

J. SABEERDHEEN, .
JAYA SURIYA, .

K. MADHAVAN, .

K. MADHAVAN, .

K. P. BHUVANESH KHA,
K.NAVEEN KUMAR, .
K.S.KARAN, .
K.SANTHOSH, .
K.THIRUMALAIVASAN, .
K.THULASITHARAN, .
KATHIRVEL.S, .
KISHORE BALAIJLP, .

M SANIJAY, .

M. ARULANANTHAM, .
M.GOKULAKRISHNAN, .
M.PRAVEEN, .
M.S.MOHAMED BAZIRDI
MOHAMMED ARMAN, .
MONISH KUMAR, .

P DINESH, .

P. KISHORE BALAIJI, .
P.J.SHANKAR, .
PARTHA SARATHY, .
PRAVEEN 8§, .

R JAISON RAKESH, .

3686
1743
1591
3526
2319
3521
113

2253
1753
1703
2254
1159
114

3512
1115
2325
1285
164

2327
330

1760
2329
459

3723
1766
332

839

2825
3364
2994
1629
1769
1164
1165
1065
1548
3613
755

2198
3515
1066
3524
1117
3371
2347
3075
3531
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33RD OPEN JUNIOR:..MOHAMED ATHIEF KANYAKUMARI DISTRI(
Flight 1

15/03 UNATTACHED
28/01 SDAT
13/12 SAI MAYILADUTHURAI
07/01 UNATTACHED
15/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
26/05 UNATTACHED
29/03 ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS
27/02 SPORTS AUTHORITY OF
20/1C SDAT
12/08 SBOA ANNA NAGAR CHEN
30/04 SPORTS AUTHORITY OF
03/01 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
04/01 ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS
19/07 UNATTACHED
15/01 KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT
07/11 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
14/01 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
22/0¢ ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
03/0¢ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
16/12 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
16/12 SDAT
30/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
03/02 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
21/08 UNATTACHED
15/12 SDAT
15/12 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
20/11 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU
07/05 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
18/1C TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
13/11 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
26/0¢ SALEM DISTRICT AA
03/04 SDAT
12/11 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
10/08 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
11/06 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
08-11 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM
20/11 UNATTACHED

GOLD QUEST THROWES A
09/03 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
26/12 UNATTACHED
16/12 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
03/0¢§ UNATTACHED
10/0&8 KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT
21/04 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
30/0S ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
23/11 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU
05/04 UNATTACHED
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Event # 63 BOYS 16 Long Jump continued...

Event # 63 BOYS 16 Long Jump

FINAL

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:..MOHAMED ATHIEF KANYAKUMARI DISTRI(

Flight 1
48 R.DHARANEESHWARAN, 264
49 R.GLADSON IMMANUEL. 841
50 R.HARESH, . 897
51 R.SURIYA, . 2352
52 ROHITH P, . 2354
53 S K YASWANTH, . 967
54 S TAMILSELVAN, . 3530
55 S. JEYASURIYA, . 3387
56 S. SNEKAN, . 1741
57 S.HARSH BOTHRA, . 104
58 S.KARNA, . 2834
59 S.MUKESH KUMAR, . 3746
60 S.R. CHANDRAPRAKASH 1794
61 S.THIRUKUMARAN, . 3377
62 SRINIDHI SRINIVAS, . 1451
63 SRIVAR B, . 2277
64 T. SANJAY, . 1119
65 T.SELVA BRABHU, . 1801
66 V . VARUN KRISHNAN, . 843
67 V. LILITH KUMAR, . 1802
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11/03 CK SCHOOL CUDDALORE
18/12 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU
26/03 KINETIC CADENCE ATHL
27/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
17/06 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
24/08 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
07/11 UNATTACHED

21/08 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
25/01 SDAT

13/08 ABC SPORTS ACADEMY C
24/04 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
30/06 UNATTACHED

23/11 SDAT

15/07 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
14/0¢ PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO
24/02 SSVM WORLD SCHOOL
01/03 KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT
28/12 SDAT

20/05 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU
26/02 SDAT

www.goeasyware.com
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Event # 107 3.00 KG GIRLS 18 Hammer Throw FINAL
33RD OPEN JUNIOR:M MEDHA ARISE 49.18 2017
Flight 1

1 A JERLIN NISHA, . 2065 04/03 SDAT

2 A. PRAKASHIYA, . 2067 16/0S SDAT

3 G. SHARANI, . 2083 29/0& SDAT

4 G. SHARINI, . 2084 29/08 SDAT

5 G.SHARINI, . 2086 29/03 SDAT

6 M. KANISHKA, . 667 02/0¢ ERODE DISTRICT AA

7 NITHYA, . 2677 17/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A

8 PRIYANKA, . 775 18/05 GOLD QUEST THROWES A

9 R JANAVI, . 1051 27/0¢ KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB

10 S. KARKUZHALL, . 2122 21/1C SDAT

11 S.ABOORVA, . 2124 20/02 SDAT

12 S.KARKUZHALI, . 2127 21/1C SDAT

13 VINOTHINI, . 2711 26/03 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A

powered and engineered by Easyware www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

33rd TAMILNADU STATE JUNIOR OPEN ATHLETIC CHAMPIONSHIP

6/10/19 - 8/10/19

Organised by:ERODE District Athletic Ass
Venue:Bannariamman Institute,Sathi

Page 9 of 28
06-10-19

Flight 1
1 A BREETHIKA DEVI, .
2 ATHIRA, .
3 B. ANUSHYA, .
4 B. OVIYA, .
5 B.POOJITHA, .
6 BABISHA, .
7 C.BHUVANESWAR], .
8 DURGA. R, .
9 G. VIMALA, .
10 K. AMIRTHAKULKARNI,
11 L.BRINDHA, .
12 M RAJA JAYA VARSHINI,
13 M.MADHUMITHA, .
14 M.PAVITHRABHARATHI,
15 MADHUMITHA R, .
16 MAHALAKSHM], .
17 NIVETHA, .
18 P. SNEKA, .
19 P.AMANDA, .
20 P.J. AARTHY, .
21 P.RAGAVI, .
22 R.SANGEETHA, .
23 R.SWETHA, .
24 S. ATCHAYA, .
25 S. HARITHA, .
26 S. ROSHINI, .
27 S.EMAYATHARASI, .
28 S.KARPARATCHAMBIKA
29 SHRI SURYA.P, .
30 SRUTHL. S, .
31 SUGI.G, .
32 V.KARIENANALLIE, .
33 V.KIRUBADEVI, .

Event # 78 GIRLS 18 Triple Jump

FINAL

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:G.GAVATHRI ST JOSEPH ENGG PSA 12.33 2002

2070
2650
2074
657
2077
2652
3053
215
402
404
2668
1050
2669
2102
3125
2672
2679
524
2906
1249
3058
2121
2245
1612
669
409
2126
2693
220
221
2132
883
1691

08/0¢ SDAT

02/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
14/1C SDAT

10/0¢ ERODE DISTRICT AA
30/08 SDAT

26/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
18/05 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
15/11 ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
10/0¢ DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
07-12 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
04/08 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
04/0¢8 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
25/0S ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
22/08 SDAT

17/0¢6 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU
27/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
05/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
18/12 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
16/0¢ THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
23/01 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY
31/06 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
07/12 SDAT

19/0¢ SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
13/01 SAT MAYILADUTHURAI
13/03 ERODE DISTRICT AA

16-01 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
17/04 SDAT

18/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
23/03 ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
14/11 ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
07/05 SDAT

25-04 KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT
16/01 SALEM DISTRICT AA
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1

0NN kW

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Event # 94 1.00 KG GIRLS 16 Discus Throw

FINAL

A THULASI, .
ABINAYA, .

B. ISHAANI, .

E. PAVITHRAHARINI, .
E.POOJA, .
G.K.RITHIKA, .
H.SHRUNGA SACHIN, .
K. GAYATHR]I, .
K.SOWMIYA, .
K.SWATHI, .

L.LEKHA SRI, .
M.ASWATHI, .
M.DURGA, .
M.ISWARYA, .
M.MANASA, .
M.NISHAPRIYA, .
M.P.SUVETHA, .
M.VARSHINI, .
MONIKA SRI, .
MOUNIKA, .
P.MANIMUTHU, .
PRIYADHARSHINI. A, .
R.NANDHITHA, .

S. UMA MAHESHWARLI, .

S.AVANTHIKA, .
S.SUJANA KEZIAH, .
S.TIRSHA, .
SHANMATHI, .
SOBANA, .
SREENIDH]I, .
SRIHARINIG, .
V.KAVIBHARATHLI, .
VANAIJA, .

3311
2595
3140
635

874

3317
2790
391

2240
1445
2610
1446
2032
2034
3466
646

508

2615
2619
3323
2042
1494
3547
2050
3543
2058
3546
2635
3322
2640
207

3732
2646
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33RD OPEN JUNIOR:A ANITCHAM SIVAGANGAI 38.56 2003
Flight 1

16/1C TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
27/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
22/0S VIJAYAKANTH SPORTS C
16/11 ERODE DISTRICT AA
20/01 KARUR DISTRICT

17/06 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
28/05 THE NILGIRIS

21/01 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
15/02 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
17/01 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
01/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
27/07 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
17/01 SDAT

25/0€ SDAT

07/03 PATEL TRACK AND FIEL
06/05 ERODE DISTRICT AA
15/11 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
04/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
16/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
17/11 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
16/08 SDAT

01/04 PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT
04/02 UNATTACHED

17-11 SDAT

10/1C UNATTACHED

06/05 SDAT

09/12 UNATTACHED

06/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
19/04 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
05/0¢ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
03/1C ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
08/02 UNATTACHED

12/08 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A

www.goeasyware.com
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Event # 109 4.00 KG WOMENS 20 Hammer Throw FINAL
33RD OPEN JUNIOR:M.MEDHA PERUMAL RAMASAMY FOU 47.78
Flight 1

1 HONEY PRIYIA VATHANI 3133 10/01 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU

2 I.LHEMANISHA, . 885 18/04 KARUR DISTRICT

3 J. ELAKKEYA, . 1473 21/03 PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO

4 J. ELAKKIYA, . 2146 21/03 SDAT

5 J ELAKKIYA, . 2147 21/03 SDAT

6 M.MEDHA, . 1475 11-04 PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO

7 S.REVATHLI, . 302 22/03 CUDDALORE DISTRICT A

8 SAKTHLI, . 2752 11-05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A

9 SHAMNI GAYATHRI, . 2754 26-07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
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Flight 1
1 A MALATHI, .
2 AISHWARYA, .
3 ANUSUYA, .
4 CHANDRALEKA, .
5 E. JENIFER ANANTH]I, .
6 K. MEENA, .
7 K. MEENA, .
8 M.INDHU, .
9 M.MADHUBHARATHI, .
10 M.SUSMITHA, .
11 MERLIN RABAKHAR, .
12 N. NAGAPRIYA, .
13 N. NAGAPRIYA, .
14 N.AGALYA, .
15 N.DEEPA LAKSHM]I, .
16 NISHA, .
17 P.RUBINA SWEETLIN, .
18 PAVITIRA, .
19 R.HARINI, .
20 RAJESHWARI, .
21 S. SHREE KRITHIKA, .
22 S.SAMYUKTHA, .
23 S.SAMYUKTHA, .
24 VIDHYA, .

Event # 80 WOMENS 20 Triple Jump

FINAL

3060
2713
706

2717
2145
2149
414

2153
2154
790

1613
1254
2158
2159
2736
2738
1526
707

527

1478
862

2750
1450
2760

powered and engineered by Easyware

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:..AISHWARYA ST JOSEPH S 12.79 2018

12/01 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
03/01 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
08/07 FALCON ATHLETICS ACA
29/01 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
21/0¢ SDAT

13/07 SDAT

13/07 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
15/05 SDAT

15/08 SDAT

21/05 HAWKS ATHLETIC CLUB
10/07 SAI MAYILADUTHURAI
09/1C NAATHLETICS ACADEMY
09/1C SDAT

07/1C SDAT

03/11 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
22-12z ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
25/02 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB
29/08 FALCON ATHLETICS ACA
26/07 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
22/03 PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO
20/05 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU
21/07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
21/07 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
25/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
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Event # 108 6.00 KG MENS 20 Hammer Throw FINAL
33RD OPEN JUNIOR:K SATHISWARAN TRICHY 59.94 2004
Flight 1

1 ASWIN, . 2488 02/0€¢ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A

2 CLINTON ANTONY, . 2494 06/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A

3 DHINESH RAJA K, . 1191 18/11 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY

4 GURU PRASATH, . 2502 02/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A

5 M. BALA, . 3745 20/03 UNATTACHED

6 M.ABISHAKAN, . 1392 27/04 NOVA SPORTS ACADEMY

7 R. BEER MOHAIDEEN, . 1942 28-1Z2 SDAT

8 R. BEER MOHAIDEEN, . 1240 28/12 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY

9 R.SOUNDARAJAN, . 2230 14/05 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB

10 RAMACHANDRAN, . 2537 30/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A

11 S.VARUNRAJ, . 1959 19/0¢ SDAT

12 V.KRIBA, . 1460 26/12 PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO
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Event # 70 GIRLS 14 High Jump

FINAL

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:A KEVINAA ASHWINI SDAT 1.54 2015

Flight 1
1 A.ABINAYA SRI, .
2 A.ABINAYA SRI, .
3 ABRINDA, .
4 B. SOWNDHARYA, .
5 CARRIS NIKITHA, .
6 E.SOVUNDARYA, .
7 JANGELIN, .
8 K.R.RAKSHANA, .
9 M. MATHIYAZAKI, .
10 M. VIJAYADHARSHINI, .
11 MAHATHI NACHIYAR, .
12 N.VAKSHANA, .
13 NAZLA JAHIR HUSSAIN,
14 P. INIYARASI, .
15 P. INIYARASI, .
16 P.SOWNDHARYA, .
17 POOJA, .
18 PRADEEPA, .
19 PREETHI PHILEENA MAF
20 R ASWINI, .
21 R.KEERTHANA, .
22 S K PRATHIKSHA, .
23 S. KARPAGAAISHWARYA
24 S. SUBHIKA, .
25 S. SUBHIKA, .
26 S. THARIKA, .
27 S.AARTHI, .
28 S.ANITHA, .
29 S.P.DEEKSHIDA, .
30 SHIVA DHARANI, .
31 SOWJHANYA, .
32 T. KAVYANJALL .
33 T.SANGAM]I, .
34 T.SUVINA, .
35 V.M.ANU, .
36 VARSHA.S, .

3667
3284
1973
375

1032
495

3689
870

2272
2274
2581
1984
2788
1987
379

3507
3503
3158
932

1038
629

1039
380

1994
630

2286
2891
3462
3291
2589
2591
381

2592
3039
1998
2001

10/02 SDAT

10/02 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
12-06¢ SDAT

22/08 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
11/10 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
21/11 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
27/12 UNATTACHED

02/05 KARUR DISTRICT

23/08 SRI AVINASHILINGAM H
23/03 SRI AVINASHILINGAM H
14/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
11/07 SDAT

14/1C THE NILGIRIS

01/08 SDAT

08/01 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
23/02 UNATTACHED

14/02 UNATTACHED

05/02 VIVEKANANDA SILVER J
03/0¢ KOLA SPORTS ACADEMY
27/05 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
26/03 ERODE DISTRICT AA
30/07 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
12/03 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
03/02 SDAT

03-02 ERODE DISTRICT AA
22/07 ST JOHN S SPORTS ACA
02/04 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
26/05 PATEL TRACK AND FIEL
02/02 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
13/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
12/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
13/11 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
05/04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
27/04 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
07/05 SDAT

11/01 SDAT
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Event # 106 5.00 KG BOYS 18 Hammer Throw FINAL
33RD OPEN JUNIOR:N SHANKAR GOLDEN EAGLE 59.90 2008
Flight 1

1 A.ARUSKAR, . 1812 07/04 SDAT

2 D.V.ATHITHYAA, . 285 11/09 CUDDALORE DISTRICT A

3 KASHMIR, . 2411 25/06 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A

4 R.NANDHA KUMAR, . 290 27/1C CUDDALORE DISTRICT A

5 S.DINESH, . 1883 05/02 SDAT

6 SUSIVARAN, . 2465 15/11 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Event # 64 GIRLS 16 Long Jump

FINAL

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:..PRATHIKSHA YAMUNA KANCHIPURAM DIS’
Flight 1

A. ABINAYASRI, .

A. ABINAYASRI, .

A. VISHNUPRIYA, .

A. VISHNUPRIYA, .

B. SANDHYA, .
B.SOWMYA, .

C. ABINAYA, .
C.VAISHNAVI, .
DIVYA SRI, .
DIVYA.S, .
E.NAVEENA, .

ER. PRIYADHARSHINI, .
G.BHUVANESHWARI, .
G.BOOMIKA, .
J.SUPRAJA, .
JANNANI SHRI.V, .
JENISIYA ELIZABETH, .
K.AKILA, .

K.ASIHA, .

K.NITHYA, .

K.SURYA, .
K.SUSMITHA, .
KRITHIKA SRIDHAR, .
M. OVIYA, .

M. SRIPRIYA, .
M.ABINAYA, .
M.KIRUTHIKA, .
MIRIMRISEN, .
P.KANEISHKA, .

PRATHIKSHA YAMUNA, .
R JENISIYA ELIZABETH, .

R.P. JEAN, .
R.PAVITHRA, .
RISHIKA, .

S. SAHANA, .

S. VENNIAL, .
S.DIVYA, .
S.MAMATHI, .

S.N. LAKSHANYA, .
S.N.LAKSHANYA, .
S.RAJASRI, .
S.SNEHA, .
S.SRIJHA, .
SHAKTHINTI, .
SRIJA.S., .
SUMUGAPRIYAA, .
SWATH]I, .

2002
384
2003
385
386
442
1135
2597
2601
198
1344
234
3467
2017
2900
199
772
2022
2023
1379
2608
3044
936
1466
392
835
644
3766
2621
2626
1047
1609
443
2630
1712
1142
2632
3050
3539
2052
2634
517
2057
704
2061
3764
705

30/1C SDAT
30/1C DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
18/1C SDAT
18/1C DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
03/02 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
15/0¢ DOLPHIN S ATHLETIC C
24/06 KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT
24/0S ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
31/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
29/0¢ ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
14/01 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
04/0¢ AVS SPORTS AND FITNE
29/05 PATEL TRACK AND FIEL
02/04 SDAT
18/1C THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
30/04 ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
08/11 GOLD QUEST THROWES A
11/08 SDAT
30/04 SDAT
05/11 NLCIL SPORTS DEVELOP
26/01 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
24/03 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
08/02 KOLA SPORTS ACADEMY
11/09 PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO
19/12 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT
30/05 ERODE DISTRICT AA
24/03 UNATTACHED
06/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
03/11 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
08/11 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
17/11 SAI MAYILADUTHURAI
01/1C DOLPHIN S ATHLETIC C
27/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
19/0¢ SBOA ANNA NAGAR CHEN
04/1C KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT
29/0€ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
11/06 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
24/08 UNATTACHED
24/08 SDAT
19/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
09/07 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
14-0¢ SDAT
25/1C FALCON ATHLETICS ACA
14/0& SDAT
08/12 UNATTACHED
18/04 FALCON ATHLETICS ACA
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Event # 64 GIRLS 16 Long Jump continued...

Event # 64 GIRLS 16 Long Jump FINAL
33RD OPEN JUNIOR:..PRATHIKSHA YAMUNA KANCHIPURAM DIS
Flight 1

48 T.DHANALAXMI, . 1367 13/12 NIRMALAS

49 T.SHANMUGAPRIYA, . 3541 12/08 UNATTACHED

50 V. DHARSHINI, . 2063 26/11 SDAT

51 V. DHARSHINI, . 395 26/11 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS

52 V. RAJESWAR]I, . 396 12/11 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
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Event # 105 5.00 KG BOYS 16 Hammer Throw FINAL
33RD OPEN JUNIOR:N SHANKAR SDAT 51.59 2006
Flight 1
1 A VISHWA, . 1749 26/11 SDAT
2 JMOTHISHRAIJ, . 1764 25-0z SDAT
3 J NANDHA KUMAR, . 1765 11-04 SDAT
4 J.NITHIN, . 2822 17/1C THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
5 J.V DHARUN, . 263 08/05 CK SCHOOL CUDDALORE
6 POORARAGAVAN, . 2831 16/0¢ THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
7 SANJAY, . 2364 29/11 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
8 V.PRAVEEN KUMAR, . 3367 29/12 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
9 V.R.LOGACHANAKYAN, 267 09/11 CK SCHOOL CUDDALORE

powered and engineered by Easyware www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

33rd TAMILNADU STATE JUNIOR OPEN ATHLETIC CHAMPIONSHIP

6/10/19 - 8/10/19

Organised by:ERODE District Athletic Ass
Venue:Bannariamman Institute,Sathi

Page 19 of 28
06-10-19

1

0NN kW

11
12

Event # 76 WOMENS 20 High Jump

FINAL

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:..GRACENA G MERLY KANCHIPURAM DISTRI
Flight 1

AMADHUMITHA, .
AMY ELIZABETH DANIE
D.HEMALATHA, .
GRACENA G.MERLY, .
K. THIRISHA, .

M PAVITHRA, .

M. YUVARANI, .
M.ANUSIYA, .
M.KOKILA, .
MAHALAKSHM], .
P.RUBINA SWEETLIN, .
SUMATHLI, .

2140
2270
2144
2723
2150
1060
789

2730
2731
2734
1526
2756

07/06 SDAT

01/02 SPORTS AUTHORITY OF
14/12 SDAT

23/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
07/08 SDAT

28/08 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
24/12 HAWKS ATHLETIC CLUB
21/07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
24/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
23/01 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
25/02 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB
20/0€ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
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Event # 104 600 G WOMENS 20 Javelin Throw FINAL
33RD OPEN JUNIOR:..SARASWATHI COIMBATOURE DISTRICT 45.(
Flight 1
1 DEEPIKA, . 2719 23/0€ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
2 DEVADHARSHINI. M, . 746 17/0&8 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND
3 G.NIVETHA, . 776 10/11 GOLD QUEST THROWES A
4 MADHUMITHA, . 2733 12/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
5 N. HEMAMALINI, . 2157 12/04 SDAT
6 N. INDHUMATHLI, . 860 20/01 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU
7 N. KAVIYAPRIYA, . 684 15/05 ERODE DISTRICT AA
8 N.HEMAMALINI, . 2160 18/04 SDAT
9 N.HEMAMALINI, . 1477 12-04 PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO
10 NARMATHA, . 1105 09/11 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
11 PRATHEEBASSRI, . 2741 09/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
12 R. MANIMELGALAI . 688 25/06 ERODE DISTRICT AA
13 S. SHAKTHI PRIYA, . 1256 20/1C NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY
14 S. SUMITHRA, . 1257 01/02 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY
15 S.AROKIYA SELVA MERY 2167 25/02 SDAT
16 S.MEENA, . 301 01/12 CUDDALORE DISTRICT A
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Event # 66 GIRLS 18 Long Jump

FINAL

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:. THABITHA KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT 5.98 2

Flight 1
1 A AISWARYA, .
2 A.BREETHIKA DEVI, .
3 B.KAVIYA, .
4 B.POOIJITHA, .
5 BABISHA, .
6 BHAVITHRA. K, .
7 CD S ATHMIKA, .
8 C.MIRIAM RISEN, .
9 DJEYSRI, .
10 DEEPA, .
11 DURGA.R, .
12 E.EZHILARASI, .
13 E.JAGADURGA, .
14 E.NANDHIKA, .
15 G. MEENAKSH]I, .
16 G. SHIIPA, .
17 G. VIMALA, .
18 G.VAISHNAVI, .
19 J.SUPRAJA, .
20 JAYAPRADHA K, .
21 JEEVADHARANTI, .
22 M DARSANISRI, .
23 M. KAVYA, .
24 M. KAVYA, .
25 M.M.POORANI, .
26 M.PAVITHRABHARATHI,
27 M.SHAMNA SHERIN, .
28 MERYL ANN MATHEW, .
29 NITHYA.CK, .
30 P. AMANDA, .
31 P.AMANDA, .
32 P.RAGAVI, .
33 R.NANDHINTI, .
34 R.P.SOBIKA, .
35 S. SABARIMANIDEVI, .
36 S.EMAYATHARASI, .
37 SAMEEHA BARVIN.M, .
38 THABITHA, .
39 THRISHALA, .
40 V. JEEVALATHA, .
41 V.KARIENANALLIE, .
42 V.KAVYA, .
43 V.KIRUBADEVI, .
44 VINOTHINI M, .
45 VISHNU PRIYA, .

3051
2070
2903
2077
2652
1496
1103
3582
1470
2656
215

3471
1682
519

3279
1683
402

788

1471
3124
2904
3705
405

2098
523

2102
2104
1714
2764
2110
2906
3058
668

2689
673

2126
1213
2702
2704
678

883

1690
1691
3132
2712

15/02 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
08/0¢ SDAT

22/0S THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
30/08 SDAT

26/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
18/0¢ PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT
22/0S KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
19/1C UNATTACHED

30/01 PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO
24/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
15/11 ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
11/07 PATEL TRACK AND FIEL
23/03 SALEM DISTRICT AA

03/11 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
19/08 THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT
15/02 SALEM DISTRICT AA

10/0¢ DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
06/11 HAWKS ATHLETIC CLUB
06/04 PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO
19/11 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU
07/12 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
30/02 UNATTACHED

15/03 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
15/03 SDAT

12/0&8 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
22/08 SDAT

02/11 SDAT

13/0¢8 SBOA ANNA NAGAR CHEN
17/12 SUN SPORTS ACADEMY
16/0S SDAT

16/0¢ THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
31/0¢8 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
09/01 ERODE DISTRICT AA

11/10 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
16/05 ERODE DISTRICT AA

17/04 SDAT

02/03 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
24/04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
15/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
14/01 ERODE DISTRICT AA

25-04 KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT
20/03 SALEM DISTRICT AA

16/01 SALEM DISTRICT AA

14/1C VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU
28/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
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Event # 77 BOYS 18 Triple Jump

FINAL

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:. MANIRAJ KARUR 15.29 2017
Flight 1

A M.SHANKAR KRISSHN. 1293
A.MOHAMED ABUBACKI 1385

ARIBASRAJ, . 1817
ABISHEK RAHUL, . 2379
ASADULLAH MUJAHITH 1819
B.JEEVA, . 474
B.LOGAVIGNESHWARAN 3479
C.CHANDRU, . 105
C.THAMOTHARAN, . 1296
CHITRANJAN, . 116
D.J.SREEASHISH, . 1416
DAPHNE DANY, . 1511
DEPAGANAPATHY, . 3556
G MONISH, . 1482
I. SURIYA, . 1226
J.SURAJKUMAR, . 3478
JESWIN ALDRIN, . 2403
K. MANIKANDAN, . 1838
K. VIBIN, . 570
K.DHILIPKUMAR, . 1298
K.DINAKARAN, . 760
K.P.NAVEEN, . 2408
K.SUTHAN, . 3200
K.VIGNESH, . 1267
KACHUTHAN, . 479
KAMALESH.G, . 1177
L.SANJAY, . 1302
M GOWTHAM, . 3578
M SANIJAL . 990
M. PRABHU, . 578
M. SIVASANKAR, . 580
M.AJAY, . 2852
M.BALAIJIL, . 2416
M.DONALD, . 117
M.KARTHICKSARAN, . 2419

M.KEERTHI KANNAN, . 1304
M.MUTHU JENITHARAN, 764

M.SURENDHAR, . 2423
MANIVEL RAJ, . 2426

MOHANA PRASANTH, . 3408
MUKTHAR AHAMED, . 3203
N PREMNATH, . 1079
N.RAJINI RAGAVAN, . 586
N.S.KISHORE PRASATH, . 587
NITHISH.T, . 1183
P. DAVID, . 345
P. DAVID, . 1861

powered and engineered by Easyware

19/0 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
06/02 NOVA SPORTS ACADEMY
31/05 SDAT

19/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
07/01 SDAT

10/0¢8 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
02/05 PATEL TRACK AND FIEL
22/0S ABC SPORTS ACADEMY C
30/01 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
06/11 ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS
24/11 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
19/05 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB
04/02 UNATTACHED

04/01 PSP SPORTS ACADEMY
25/12 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY
04/02 PATEL TRACK AND FIEL
24/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
06/06 SDAT

10/02 ERODE DISTRICT AA

18/1C NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
19/0¢ GOLD QUEST THROWES A
16/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
12/1C YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
08/01 NAGAI DISTRICT AA

28/04 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
08/0¢ KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
15/06 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
25/06 UNATTACHED

05/03 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
25/02 ERODE DISTRICT AA

17/07 ERODE DISTRICT AA

29/02 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
24/04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
15/0¢ ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS
29/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
16/05 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
04/05 GOLD QUEST THROWES A
22/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
31/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
25/07 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
21/05 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
07/12 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
14/1C ERODE DISTRICT AA

19/06 ERODE DISTRICT AA

02/04 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
17/02 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
17/03 SDAT
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Event # 77 BOYS 18 Triple Jump continued...

Event # 77 BOYS 18 Triple Jump FINAL
33RD OPEN JUNIOR:. MANIRAJ KARUR 15.29 2017
Flight 1
48 PONNAR SANKAR, . 1081 10/01 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
49 PRITHISH §S,. 3091 03/1C VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU
50 R. SAKTHIKUMAR, . 3560 02/1C UNATTACHED
51 R.KARTHIK RAJA, . 2434 15/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
52 S GUNASEKARAN, . 3712 20/02 UNATTACHED
53 S. GOWTHAM, . 1127 13/02 KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT
54 S. MITHILESH KUMAR, . 3138 24/06 VIJAYAKANTH SPORTS C
55 S. SRIRAM, . 1219 13/12 MONTFORT MATRIC HR S
56 S.AVINASH, . 3207 30/11 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
57 S.BHARATH RAJ, . 2866 12/1C THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
58 S.JOIL ABI PRANCSH, . 1316 20/06 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
59 S.LINGESH KUMAR, . 3614 16/12 UNATTACHED
60 S.NAVIN KUMAR, . 819 26/05 KALAM SPORTS ACADEMY
61 S.NAWIN KRISHNA, . 3208 17/08 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
62 S.RAJASEKAR, . 249 18/06 BEST MATRIC HIR SEC
63 S.SANMATH DARSHAN, . 1885 24/05 SDAT
64 SEENUVASAN, . 1887 06/03 SDAT
65 T.V.RISHI, . 3553 11/12 UNATTACHED
66 V.PRABAKARAN, . 1893 04/01 SDAT
67 VAIDHEES WARAN, . 3444 02/12 UN ATTACHED
68 VIDHYA VIKASH KANNA 2473 07/04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
69 VISHNUMANIM, . 185 08/04 ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
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Event # 88 3.00 KG GIRLS 16 Shot Put

FINAL

A THULASI, .
AARTHLI, .
ABINAYA, .
E.HARIPRIYA, .
E.POOJA, .
G.K.RITHIKA, .

H.SHRUNGA SACHIN, .

JAYAHARINI, .
JAYASREEJ, .

K. GAYATHR]I, .
K. VEDHANAYAQGI, .
K.RUBASRI, .
K.SWATHLI, .
KOWSALYA, .

M JAYA HARNI, .
M.DURGA, .
M.INDHU, .
M.JEYA SREE, .
M.P.SUVETHA, .
MONIKA SRI, .
MOUNIKA, .
P.MANIMUTHU, .

PRIYADHARSHINL A, .

R.LAVANYAA, .
R.NANDHITHA, .

S.SUJANA KEZIAH, .

SASMITAT.S, .
SREENIDH]I, .

SRI HARINIG, .
V.KAVIBHARATHLI, .
VANAIJA, .

3311
2594
2595
1674
874

3317
2790
3537
2181
391

1138
1675
1445
1139
3691
2032
2033
3046
508

2619
3323
2042
1494
2045
3547
2058
206

2640
207

3732
2646
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33RD OPEN JUNIOR:M SHARMILA SDAT 13.37 2018
Flight 1

16/1C TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
06/0¢ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
27/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
09/0¢ SALEM DISTRICT AA
20/01 KARUR DISTRICT

17/06 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
28/05 THE NILGIRIS

14/12 UNATTACHED

04/0S SELVAM MATRIC HR SEC
21/01 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
24/04 KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT
11/09 SALEM DISTRICT AA
17/01 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
16/02 KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT
14/12 UNATTACHED

17/01 SDAT

30/12 SDAT

10/12 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
15/11 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
16/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
17/11 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
16/08 SDAT

01/04 PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT
29/02 SDAT

04/02 UNATTACHED

06/05 SDAT

02/0¢ ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
05/0¢ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
03/1C ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
08/02 UNATTACHED

12/08 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A

www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

33rd TAMILNADU STATE JUNIOR OPEN ATHLETIC CHAMPIONSHIP

6/10/19 - 8/10/19

Organised by:ERODE District Athletic Ass
Venue:Bannariamman Institute,Sathi

Page 25 of 28
06-10-19

1

0NN kW

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Event # 97 1.750 KG MENS 20 Discus Throw

FINAL

A.CHANDRU, .
A.SEKAR, .
ANAND, .
DHARMARAIJAN, .
DHINESH RAJAK, .
EDISON RAJ, .
G.LOKESHRA]J, .
G.SRI MURUGAN, .
GOKUL, .

GOKUL, S

H. AKIF RAHAMAN, .
JESVIN WILSON SAMUEI

K DINESH, .
K.DINESHBABU, .
K.LAVANYA, .
KRITHIK RATA, .
KS. VETRIVEL, .

M KARTHIKEYAN, .
M. BALA, .
M.KUMAR, .
MADHAVAN, .
N.VINOTH KUMAR, .
R. VIIAY, .
R.GOKUL, .
RAMACHANDRAN, .
S .AKIL AHAMED, .
S JEBEZ JOSHWA, .
S.CITHIEESWAR, .
S.JEBEZ JOSHOW, .
S.PRANESH, .
S.PRANESH, .
SAKTHI KISHORE, .
SITHURAJAN, .
TAMILMAREN, .

THAMARAI SELVAN, .

THARUN SELVAN.S, .
V.RAGUL, .

1657
2479
2483
768

1191
2496
1911
1659
2501
2500
238

2285
1015
1270
2874
1088
610

3579
3745
1932
3791
2228
240

1334
2537
241

3751
2543
3595
769

1340
2549
305

2560
1096
184

3029

powered and engineered by Easyware

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:..MITHRA VARUN COIMBATOURE DISTRICT £
Flight 1

05/0¢ SALEM DISTRICT AA
08/0¢ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
22/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
05/01 GOLD QUEST THROWES A
18/11 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
30/11 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
05/1C SDAT

19/08 SALEM DISTRICT AA

12/0€¢ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
20-1Zz ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
10/07 BEING ATHLETE SPORTS
10/12 ST JOHN S SPORTS ACA
28/11 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
09/04 NAGAI DISTRICT AA

27/03 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
04/0¢ KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
25/11 ERODE DISTRICT AA

05/11 UNATTACHED

20/03 UNATTACHED

26/05 SDAT

26/08 UNATTACHED

27/07 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
23/05 BEING ATHLETE SPORTS
20/0S NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
30/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
01/11 BEING ATHLETE SPORTS
17/0¢6 UNATTACHED

18/04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
17/0¢6 UNATTACHED

27/0¢ GOLD QUEST THROWES A
27/0¢ NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
13/0€ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
12/0¢ DELTA ATHLETICS CLUB
25/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
27/07 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
04-12 ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
10/07 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
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Event # 71 BOYS 16 High Jump

FINAL

A. MUKESH, .

A. MUTHUPANDI, .
ARULRAJ, .

B. REHAN, .
BHUVANESH.K, .
DEERAJ, .
G.MANIKANDAN, .

J. T. GOWTHAMAN, .
J. T. GOWTHAMAN, .
J.BHARATHAN, .
K.THIRUMALAIVASAN, .
KARTHIKEYAN, .
KELVIN A, .
M.MOUNESH, .

R GOWTHAM, .

R VIKRAM, .
R.JHUBER SHERVE, .
R.VIGNESH, .
ROBERT, .

S AKASH, .

S. ANESH, .

S. SNEKAN, .
S.D.BALAKRISHNA, .
S.DHANUSH, .
S.MOHAMED FAZIL, .
S.P.SUNDARA ADHITHY2
S.RAGHAV ABISHEK, .
S.SAM ALLWYN JONES, .
S.VELMURUGAN, .
SAMUVEL, .

T. GOWTHAM, .
VINEETH, .

1743
1744
3148
1703
1159
2324
457
331
1762
544
1629
2334
169
547
3525
963
3517
466
2353
3708
550
1741
2775
551
2998
1793
266
1411
1797
2363
1596
3184
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33RD OPEN JUNIOR:K.MOHAMED ASIEF TEJAS ATHLETICS CLUD
Flight 1

28/01 SDAT

09/0¢ SDAT

27/05 VIVEKANANDA SILVER J
12/08 SBOA ANNA NAGAR CHEN
03/01 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
19/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
23/02 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
29/1C DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
29/1C SDAT

10/04 ERODE DISTRICT AA
26/0¢ SALEM DISTRICT AA
07/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
14/11 ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
03/04 ERODE DISTRICT AA
25/01 UNATTACHED

09/0¢ KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
24/05 UNATTACHED

16/02 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
27/11 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
30/05 UNATTACHED

03/1C ERODE DISTRICT AA
25/01 SDAT

20/01 THE NILGIRIS

20/02 ERODE DISTRICT AA
26/0¢ VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
09/05 SDAT

05/02 CK SCHOOL CUDDALORE
30-0Z OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
10/11 SDAT

09/0¢ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
23/05 SAI MAYILADUTHURAI
31/1C YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
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Event # 86 3.00 KG GIRLS 14 Shot Put

FINAL

A.ANVARUN NISHA BEG.

A.JEEVIKA, .

A.MARY ANNE AMITHA,

B. NOWSHIKA, .
B.JANANI, .

B.LYDIA, .

DHANYA SREE, .
G.KEERTHIKA, .
G.R.AKSHAYA, .
HARSHINIR, .
J.MONICA, .
K.AMIRTHAVARSHINI, .
K.VEDHA VARSHINI, .
KAVI PRABA, .
KEERTHIKA G,.
M.SHIVASRI, .
MADHU VIDHYA, .
MADHUMITHA, .
MRDANI GANESH, .
P.KAVIYA VARSHINI, .
R. MADHUMITHA, .
R.CHAHANA, .
R.JANANI, .
R.MADHUMITHA, .
R.MADHUMITHA, .
R.PIRUTHIKA, .
R.SHAKTHI RAJARAM, .
RINCY ROSE.P, .
S.A.SANJANA, .
S.HARSHINI, .
S.PARNITHA, .

S.S. SANJUSRI, .
S.S.DIVYASHREE, .

S.SIVABAGYALAKSHMI,

SAFRIN FATHIMA, .
SHERIN JOANNA, .
SUBHIKSHA, .

T. NIVETHA, .
V.ABIL, .
V.MADHUMITHA, .

2004
621

771

1567
2573
2574
1097
1980
1463
1200
3289
3506
624

2577
3118
627

2580
3288
2791
3296
1988
2583
3035
3298
1991
2585
2586
1993
1586
1605
909

1132
632

1996
2980
1465
933

2276
1997
1999
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33RD OPEN JUNIOR:V.MADHUMITHA RAMANADAUPRAMDISTRI
Flight 1

10-11 SDAT

28-01 ERODE DISTRICT AA

15/07 GOLD QUEST THROWES A
02/01 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM
20/04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
18/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
08/03 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
12/04 SDAT

13/1C PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO
14/1C KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
10/04 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
06/11 UNATTACHED

01/05 ERODE DISTRICT AA

22/08 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
12/04 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU
30/12 ERODE DISTRICT AA

06/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
14/02 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
09-11 THE NILGIRIS

05/0¢ TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
14/02 SDAT

16/0S ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
08/08 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
14/02 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
14/02 SDAT

16/0¢ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
17/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
06/02 SDAT

27/07 RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL
28/0€¢ SAI MAYILADUTHURAI
20/01 KINETIC CADENCE ATHL
31/1C KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT
13/05 ERODE DISTRICT AA

13/05 SDAT

28/0¢ UN ATTACHED

03/0¢ PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO
31/03 KOLA SPORTS ACADEMY
06/02 SRI AVINASHILINGAM H
09/12 SDAT

27/12 SDAT
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Event # 79 MENS 20 Triple Jump

FINAL

A. ARAVIND HARI, .
A.ROHITH KUMAR, .
ARAVINTH, .

ASSISI CYRIL.P, .
B.SURESH, .

GOKUL, .

J.MOHANRAJ, .
JEGATHESAN, .

M ARAJA SUERYA, .
M.A.RAJA SUERYA, .
M.MANIKNDAN, .
MANI RAJ, .
MOHAMED HAONIF A, .
P. TAMILSELVAN, .
P.BHARATH RAJU, .
P.NAVEEN, .

R. MAHAVEERA PRASAN
R. MAHAVEERA PRASAN
R.BHARATH]I, .
R.MADHAVAN, .
R.MADHAVAN, .
R.VIGNESH, .

RANIJITH KUMAR, .
ROBINSON, .

S. ARVINTH, .

S. ARVINTH, .

S. DHAVANITHLI, .

S. THIYAGARAJAN, .
S.ABIRAMAKRISHNAN, .
SARATH]I, .

SELVA KUMAR, .
SIVAPRAKASH, .

121

1898
2485
1902
1518
2501
1579
2504
1021
2515
2977
2522
3110
613

1458
3025
1943
363

1333
1335
1946
3027
2979
1950
1951
1243
617

620

2542
1962
304

306
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33RD OPEN JUNIOR:R.RAJASEKAR ST JOSEPH S 15.96 2011
Flight 1

18/03 ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS
27-1C SDAT

09/07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
27/0€ SDAT

03/1C ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB
12/0€ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
26/0¢ RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL
27/0€ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
03/04 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
03/04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
04/1C UN ATTACHED

23/04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
09/1C VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU
20/0S ERODE DISTRICT AA

10/1C PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO
10/0S VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
29/08 SDAT

29/08 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
04/1C NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
29/01 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
29/01 SDAT

10/01 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
08/04 UN ATTACHED

03/02 SDAT

15/1C SDAT

15/1C NAATHLETICS ACADEMY
06/05 ERODE DISTRICT AA

14/02 ERODE DISTRICT AA
02/04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
02/0¢ SDAT

05/03 DELTA ATHLETICS CLUB
25/02 DELTA ATHLETICS CLUB
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